BEAVER COUNTY ELECTION BOARD P.O. Box 639 111 West 2nd Street (580) 625-4742 BEAVER, OKLAHOMA 73932

As Required by Title 25, Section 311 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Beaver County Election Board will hold special meetings.

DATE and TIME:October 8, 2013 at 6:30 p.m.DATE and TIME:October 11, 2013 at 4:15 p.m.PLACE:County Election Board office, Beaver County CourthouseADDRESS:111 West 2nd Street, Beaver, OK 73932

Filed this 9th day of August, 2013, at 1:15 p.m. with the Beaver County Clerk.

Name of person filing this Notice: Vera Floyd

___ Secretary, Beaver County Election Board